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GENERAL MILLS
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Mini Pancakes Maple Burst'n™

Whole Wheat Flour - First Grain Ingredient. 100% Whole Grain. Mini pancakes, maple flavor baked in for no-
mess eating. 16 grams whole grain, 2 oz. eq. grain, individually wrapped ovenable packages. No Atrtificial
Flavors. No Colors from Artificial Sources.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 137732000

UNIT SIZE: 3.17 OZ UPC: 018000377329
CASE COUNT: 72 GTIN: 10018000377326
Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Package (89g) Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Canola Oil. Contains less
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged than 2% of: Fructose, Glycerin, Leavening (potassium bicarbonate, sodium
Calories 220 aluminum phosphate, baking soda, monocalcium phosphate), Egg White, Salt,
Calories From Fat 60 Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor (contains milk),
% Daily Value* Maple Syrup.
Total Fat 69 9% N 0 N E
Saturated Fat 0.5 3%
Trans Fat Og ° Kosher:
Cholesterol Omg 0% R .
Sodium 130mg 5% Preparation Instructions:
Total Carbohydrate 39g 13% 1. Heat & Serve
Dietary Fiber 3g 12% 2. Heat frozen pancakes in ovenable pouch
Sugars 129 3. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350F
Protein 49 4. Place pouches flat on a baking sheet and heat for 8-10 minutes
Vitamin A 0% 5. *Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350F
Vitamin C 0% 6. Place pouches flat on a baking sheet and heat for 13-15 minutes
Calcium 2% 7. *Microwave: Heat for 45 seconds on high
Iron 4% 8. *DO NOT place pouches directly on oven rack or let pouches touch oven
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet sides
* - Not a significant nutrient source 9. Bake times will vary by oven type and load
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify 10. Consume within 6 hours of preparing
ingredients and allergens.
*Do not eat raw dough or batter. Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A
VOLUME: 1.468 CF
HEIGHT: 11 IN
LENGTH: 19.62 IN
WIDTH: 11.75 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.468 CF

KEY FEATURES:

¢ Whole Grain

e 2o0z. Eq. Grain

« No Artificial Flavors

« No Colors from Artificial Sources

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
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